NVIDIA Spectrum Ethernet Switches
Product Guide
The NVIDIA Spectrum Ethernet switch portfolio delivers a scalable, high-performance networking
foundation designed to support modern data center, enterprise, and edge environments. This product
guide covers the range of NVIDIA managed switches offered by Lenovo:
NVIDIA SN2201 1GbE Managed Switch – an access-layer platform optimized for out-of-band (OOB)
management for infrastructure control, monitoring, and dedicated management networks
NVIDIA SN3420 25GbE Managed Switch – a versatile top-of-rack solution ideal for modern server

Ordering information
The following table lists the NVIDIA Ethernet switches orderable from Lenovo.
NVIDIA SN5600: The NVIDIA SN5600 800GbE switch is also currently available for ordering (model
7D5FCTONWW in oPSE airflow), however stock is limited. Contact your sales representative for more
information. The SN5600 is not included in this product guide.
Table 1. Ordering information
Model Description*
Rack
Height Port summary
7D5FCTOFWW NVIDIA SN2201 1GbE Managed Switch with
Cumulus (PSE)
1U 48x 1GbE 1GBASE‑T ports + 4x
100GbE QSFP28 uplink ports
7D5FCTOGWW NVIDIA SN2201 1GbE Managed Switch with
Cumulus (oPSE)
7D5FCTOKWW NVIDIA SN3420 25GbE Managed Switch with
Cumulus (PSE)
1U 48x SFP28 10/25GbE ports + 12x
100GbE QSFP28 uplink ports
7D5FCTOLWW NVIDIA SN3420 25GbE Managed Switch with
Cumulus (oPSE)
7D5FCTODWW NVIDIA SN4700 400GbE Managed Switch with
Cumulus (PSE)
1U 32x 400GbE QSFP‑DD ports
7D5FCTOEWW NVIDIA SN4700 400GbE Managed Switch with
Cumulus (oPSE)
7D5FCTOOWW NVIDIA SN5610 800GbE Managed Switch with
Cumulus (oPSE)
2U 64x 800GbE OSFP ports + 2x 25GbE
SFP28 ports
* PSE = Port Side Exhaust; oPSE = Opposite Port Side Exhaust